20 July 2017

Corporate Service Department	The Listing Department			
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd			
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,			
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)			
	Mumbai 400 051			
Scrip: Equity 500135. NCDs 951429 & 951430	Trading Symbol: ESSELPACK			
Company Secretary, Essel Propack Ltd,				
P.O. Vasind, Taluka Shahapur, Thane 421604, Maharashtra.				

TC/Ref.: Essel Propack Limited

Sub: Intimation/disclosures as per applicable provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

In reference to the captioned subject; please find enclosed herewith the disclosure with respect to inter-se transfer of 3,000 Equity Shares of Essel Propack Ltd from Mr. Nand Kishore to Mr. Ashok Goel, under Regulation 29(2) / applicable provisions, if any, of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

Shareholding of above persons in the Essel Propack Ltd shall be as under.

Name	Pre-acquisition No of Shares	Post-acquisition No of Shares
Mr. Ashok Goel	4,20,760	4,23,760
Mr. Nand Kishore	3,000	Nil

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed format.

This disclosure is being submitted keeping in view of statutory provisions may be applicable and intimate interse transfer of share between promoters.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfull

Ashok Goel

Encl.: as above

ANNEXURE – 2 Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ESSEL PROPACK LTD		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Mr. Ashok Goel		
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Wil. Ashok Goel		•
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES		
Promoter/Promoter group	I ES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Ltd		
the shares of TC are Listed			f India I td
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Number		
follows	1 vuilloci	share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable(*)	TC
		applicable()	(**)
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of:	·		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,20,760	0.27%	0.27%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	,_0,,]	J.2770
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,20,760	0.27%	0.27%
Details of acquisition/sale		-	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,000	0.00%	0.00%
Acquired/sold			l
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	·		
shares		.	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold	l		
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	 		
the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,000	0.00%	0.00%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,23,760	0.27%	0.27%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	· ·		

TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,23,760	0.27%	0.27%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transfer between promoter		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20 July 2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	15,71,58,618 Equity Shares of Rs.2 Each#		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	15,71,58,618 Equity Shares of Rs.2 Each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	15,71,58,618 Equity Shares of Rs.2 Each		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement (Regulation 31 of SEBI LODR 2015).

Signature of the acquirer **Ashok Goel**

Date: 20 July 2017 Place: Mumbai

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
includes 57,120 shares of face value Rs.2/- each forfeited and are yet to be cancelled / re-issued.

ANNEXURE – 2
Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ESSEL PROPACK LTD		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting		Mr. Nand Kisho	
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Wit. Ivalid Kishoi		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES		
Promoter/Promoter group	1 23		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	DCE I+4		
the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd		fIndia I td
	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Number % w.r.t.total % w.r.t. t		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,000	0.00%	0.00%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,000	0.00%	0.00%
Details of acquisition/sale			0000,0
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,000	0.00%	0.00%
Acquired/sold	- ,		
b) VRs acquired (sold otherwise than by			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by			
the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,000	0.00%	0.00%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	2,000	0.0070	0.0070
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	14112	11112	1412
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
receive shares earrying voting rights in the		1	<u> </u>

TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market			
/ off-market /public issue / rights issue /	Inter-se transfer between promoter		
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	20 July 2017		
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	15,71,58,618 Equity Shares of Rs.2 Each#		
the TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of	15,71,58,618 Equity Shares of Rs.2 Each		
the TC after the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	15,71,58,618 Equity Shares of Rs.2 Each		
after the said acquisition			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement (Regulation 31 of SEBI LODR 2015).

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

includes 57,120 shares of face value Rs.2/- each forfeited and are yet to be cancelled / re-issued.

Place: Mumbai Date: 20 July 2017 Mound Restore
Signature of the acquirer
Nand Kishor